RES.	NO.	9-73

WHEREAS the Papago Construction Department, previously named the Papago Construction Company, has exhibited its ability to train Papago tribal members in the various aspects and skills of the building trades; and

WHEREAS it is essential that Papago tribal members be afforded a chance to earn a living and acquire a trade; and

WHEREAS the Papage Construction Company has demonstrated its capacity to bid and successfully complete various construction projects at a profit;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Construction Company be incorporated in the Tribal organizational structure as the Papago Construction Department and initially funded in the amount of \$20,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said Department be included in the next fiscal year's budget as a Tribal operational branch.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 2nd day of March, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 22 for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and 0 absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Sections 2(e) and (f) and 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent
The Papago Agency

APPROVED: NOV - 9 1973